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Net Transfers by Region and Plan

Enroliment Aetna Net
Region Transfers
Capital (43)
Gulf (22)
North 7
South Central (54)
Total (112)

AmeriHealth Caritas Net

Transfers From Prior Plan to Plan

Plan

Prior Plan

No Plan

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community
Total

Healthy Blue
Member Count
2

467

66

89

60

104

788

Reporting Month: August 2022

Healthy Blue Net

Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan

Transfers Transfers
(30) 9
(20) (1)
(15) 33
(13) (1)
(78) 40

AmeriHealth Caritas
Member Count

1

34

253

23

11

25

347

LA Healthcare Connections
Member Count

6

133

53

438

87

155

872

LA Healthcare Connections Net

Transfers
76

43

14

76

209

Aetna

Member Count
2

26

15

28

202

34

307

UnitedHealthcare Community Net
Transfers

(10)
8
(38)
@)
(43)

UnitedHealthcare Community
Member Count

5

88

38

85

59

488

763

MAXIMUS

Total Net
Transfers

2
8
1
5
16

Total

Member Count
16

748

425

663

419

806

3,077

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enroliment transasctions are also excluded.‘NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are
reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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Healthy Louisiana
ﬂ Healthy Plan Changes by Plan MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: August 2022
COA Changes
Client Category of Assistance SSi Family and Children LaCHIP Affordable Plan HCBS Waiver Expansion Total
Client Prior Category of Assistance Row Count Row Count Row Count Row Count Row Count Row Count
SSli 2 4 6
Family and Children 4 28 32
Breast and Cervical Cancer 1 1
Chisholm 1 1 2
Foster Care Children 1 8 9
Expansion 4 23 27
Total 5 33 4 1 34 77

Description: This COA change summary table shows COA movement for the reporting month. The COA changes are related to member eligibility and are independent of enroliment activity. Only active
member COA changes are included. Members moving either out of or into the Excluded COA category are not included in the report.
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Healthy Louisiana
ﬂ Healthy Plan Changes by Plan MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: August 2022
Detail
Enrollment Prior Plan No Plan  Healthy Blue AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Total
Region Caritas Connections Community
Plan Member Member Member Count Member Count Member Member Count Member Count
Count Count Count
Capital Healthy Blue 121 21 22 15 24 203
AmeriHealth Caritas 12 55 4 4 8 83
LA Healthcare 39 18 102 23 52 234
Connections
Aetna 5 4 6 45 3 63
UnitedHealthcare 2 17 15 24 19 115 192
Community
Total 2 194 113 158 106 202 775
Gulf Healthy Blue 1 140 16 13 19 21 210
AmeriHealth Caritas 1 14 91 5 4 115
LA Healthcare 4 19 8 106 23 37 197
Connections
Aetna 12 3 12 64 12 103
UnitedHealthcare 2 26 17 18 19 158 240
Community
Total 8 211 135 154 125 232 865
Total 10 405 248 312 231 434 1,640

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enroliment transasctions are also excluded.‘NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are
reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan

Reporting Month: August 2022 MAXIMUS

Detail
Enrollment Prior Plan No Plan  Healthy Blue AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Total
Region Caritas Connections Community
Plan Member Member Member Count Member Count Member Member Count Member Count
Count Count Count
North Healthy Blue 107 20 22 2 32 183
AmeriHealth Caritas 2 55 3 3 3 66
LA Healthcare 19 3 105 12 24 163
Connections
Aetna 1 8 3 5 43 13 73
UnitedHealthcare 14 14 6 98 132
Community
Total 1 150 81 149 66 170 617
South Central Healthy Blue 1 929 9 32 24 27 192
AmeriHealth Caritas 6 52 11 4 10 83
LA Healthcare 2 56 24 125 29 42 278
Connections
Aetna 1 1 5 5 50 6 68
UnitedHealthcare 1 31 6 29 15 117 199
Community
Total 5 193 96 202 122 202 820
Total 6 343 177 351 188 372 1,437

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enroliment transasctions are also excluded.‘NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are
reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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Healthy Louisiana

Health Plan Changes by Plan .
ﬂ L°Ui5i°¥‘° Reporting Month: MAXIMUS

Detail (Medicaid Expansion)

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are
reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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Healthy Louisiana

Health Plan Changes by Plan .
ﬂ L°Ui5i°¥‘° Reporting Month: MAXIMUS

Detail (Medicaid Expansion)

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are
reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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