106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 1 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month: August 2022

MAXIMUS

Net Transfers by Region and Plan

Enrollment Region	Aetna Net Transfers	AmeriHealth Caritas Net Transfers	Healthy Blue Net Transfers	LA Healthcare Connections Net Transfers	UnitedHealthcare Community Net Transfers	Total Net Transfers
Capital	(43)	(30)	9	76	(10)	2
Gulf	(22)	(20)	(1)	43	8	8
North	7	(15)	33	14	(38)	1
South Central	(54)	(13)	(1)	76	(3)	5
Total	(112)	(78)	40	209	(43)	16

Transfers From Prior Plan to Plan

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
No Plan	2	1	6	2	5	16
Healthy Blue	467	34	133	26	88	748
AmeriHealth Caritas	66	253	53	15	38	425
LA Healthcare Connections	89	23	438	28	85	663
Aetna	60	11	87	202	59	419
UnitedHealthcare Community	104	25	155	34	488	806
Total	788	347	872	307	763	3,077

106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 2 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month: August 2022

MAXIMUS

COA Changes

Client Category of Assistance	SSI	Family and Children	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Expansion	Total
Client Prior Category of Assistance	Row Count	Row Count	Row Count	Row Count	Row Count	Row Count
SSI		2			4	6
Family and Children			4		28	32
Breast and Cervical Cancer					1	1
Chisholm				1	1	2
Foster Care Children	1	8				9
Expansion	4	23				27
Total	5	33	4	1	34	77

Description: This COA change summary table shows COA movement for the reporting month. The COA changes are related to member eligibility and are independent of enrollment activity. Only active member COA changes are included. Members moving either out of or into the Excluded COA category are not included in the report.

106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 3 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month: August 2022

MAXIMUS

Detail

Enrollment Region	Prior Plan	No Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Total
	Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
Capital	Healthy Blue		121	21	22	15	24	203
	AmeriHealth Caritas		12	55	4	4	8	83
	LA Healthcare Connections		39	18	102	23	52	234
	Aetna		5	4	6	45	3	63
	UnitedHealthcare Community	2	17	15	24	19	115	192
	Total	2	194	113	158	106	202	775
Gulf	Healthy Blue	1	140	16	13	19	21	210
	AmeriHealth Caritas	1	14	91	5		4	115
	LA Healthcare Connections	4	19	8	106	23	37	197
	Aetna		12	3	12	64	12	103
	UnitedHealthcare Community	2	26	17	18	19	158	240
	Total	8	211	135	154	125	232	865
Total		10	405	248	312	231	434	1,640

106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 3 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month: August 2022

MAXIMUS

Detail

Enrollment Region	Prior Plan	No Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Total
	Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
North	Healthy Blue		107	20	22	2	32	183
	AmeriHealth Caritas		2	55	3	3	3	66
	LA Healthcare Connections		19	3	105	12	24	163
	Aetna	1	8	3	5	43	13	73
	UnitedHealthcare Community		14		14	6	98	132
	Total	1	150	81	149	66	170	617
South Central	Healthy Blue	1	99	9	32	24	27	192
	AmeriHealth Caritas		6	52	11	4	10	83
	LA Healthcare Connections	2	56	24	125	29	42	278
	Aetna	1	1	5	5	50	6	68
	UnitedHealthcare Community	1	31	6	29	15	117	199
	Total	5	193	96	202	122	202	820
Total		6	343	177	351	188	372	1,437

106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 4 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month:

MAXIMUS

Detail (Medicaid Expansion)

No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.

106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 4 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month:

MAXIMUS

Detail (Medicaid Expansion)

No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.